
Jogi, Helle

From. Seine© {374pepscom>
Sent: Monday6April 2020 1750
To EE
ce EE

Subject: RE: Our Ref MH_25- Mill Road, Drogheda

CAUTION: This email rginated from an external source. Donot ck inks o openattachmentsniesthe senderisKnown.
—

Please be advised that Shannon Homes have indicated that they wil beproceeding with the construction of the
junction regardless~when the lockdown sifted. However they will have to see what becomes of the subject land
beforemaking a decisionon whether to complete the road.

Ifthe transaction proceeds, then Shannon Homes wil complete the entire road and junction as per the planning
permission. However,fthe transactiondoes not proceed, theywil ony carry ou thejunction works and will hold
off on completing the road until they see what use th land will be of

oes tisreply allow the DES to make decisionwith regards to proceeding with the ste?

Thanks,

———

From:(I
Sent: Friday3 April 2020 15:47
To:I
Ci———
Subject: RE: Our Ref MH_25-Mil Road, Drogheda

_—

Thanksforthe update. Wewil go backonthat basis.

Regards,

FIOM: Hampi?C3101. 2
Sent Friday 3 Aart 2020.15.03
orER «sti: o>I...

ce: education gov.ic>I co. cation sou ic>
Subject RE: Our Ref MH_25 - Mil Road, Drogheda

We are consideringouroptionsinregards to thissite.



junction on the Colpe Rd

was temporaryand anew entrance be rovided offa new junction o the Colne Ae

Canyou sekan update from themin relation to ths
Regards
WR, Assistant Principal Officer
Ste AcquisitionsandPropertyManagement
ARonOideacharsagusScleanna
DepartmentofEducation and Skils
B6thar Phort Laoise, An Tulach Mer, Co. Uibh Fall, R35 Y2NS,
Portlaoise Road, Tullamore,CoOffaly, R35 Y2NS

T—

From: J >: (20h os com]
Sent. Friday 3 April 2020 14:43

cc: Io.:tioncov. ic; [I co: onsou ic>Subject: RE: Our Ref MH_25 Mil Road, Drogheda

CAUTION: Tis mall ongnated rom an external source. Do notcick Inks or opeatachmentsunless thesender fs know.
AfternoonAll, -

Has there been any update withthe below? The vendor is beginning to chase us,
Thanks,

From: CINEGEG——
Sent: Wednesday 1 April 20201655
To
c
Subject; RE Our Ref MH. 25- Mill Road, rogheda
AfternoonAl

We have received the feadback from the vendor for our latest proposals and unfortunately they are unwilling to
extend th lands in order to accommodate the OS.

2



_

To:(ohcloscom>

A

1

ns———com]

:



Thanks,

boi]Sent: Monday9March2020 09:14
To: education gov.e) beducation sovie>
ce @education gov; ocducation sovie>

Subject: ECU RETTES "All Road, Drogheda

A

Please beadvised thatthevendor has given us a deadlineof this coming Friday (13%)to decide whetherornot we
will proceedingwithabid

Regards,

from:I con ov. >
Sent: Friday 6 March 2020 12:45

To: education gov.ie>
ce  @education gov.c>;[NY© dcotion ov.ic>; NEN
I:;. an dchels com>
Subject; OurRef MH_25 -Mil Road, Drogheda

Please see email below from Robbie in respect of the GNI wayleave on the Drogheda ste.

As we have discussed, the pitch and/or the access roads / car parking could potentially be located over the gas
wayleave on site.

Inthis regard,|would be verygrateful if you could email Chis Dillon (Gas Networks Ireland) on
REI (0 on out any potenti! dificult withthis approach. The vendor has alo requested

to be copied in all correspondenceonEREREENS:

Kindregards,

er Management

AnRoinn Oideachais agus Scileanna
Department of Education and Skils

Bathar PhortLaoise, An Tulach Mhr, Co. ibh Fhail, R35 Y2NS.
Portlaoise Road, Tullamore, Co Offaly, R35 Y2NS



+s[I
wwweducation.

rom ocutandonelos com)
sn —_—
ce bo cducation gov c>;I cation sou c-
<A ©@ed cation ov.ie>Some RE Our RfM25WilRoad, Drogheda

Noproblem regarding the changestothereuirements
have attached the sitemap which we have undertaken previously whic reflects thesite thatthevendor was
wiling 0 sll nthe st place. You can see fro th tached that the waive impedes the schoot bling and
thereforea hghty bigger ste maybe required
The individual in GH that you shoud contacts follows:

Sherer bosonstestator lenrarpaniatei mabedas sions

Let me know you requir anything ls from the team once your technicalsa have spoken to GN.
Regards,
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The pitch and/or the acces roads car parking could potential be located aver the gas wayleave but we need our
technica staf to confirm this with GNI. Please pass on a contact name and number or the personnel in GNI that is
liaising withthe vendor andwe wil ee f this conversation can happenover the phone.

This may stil requirea larger and take than originally envisaged but not as much as your last proposed layout which
includedtheprimary school

Apologies foral thechangeswithrequirements

Regards,

I5st Principal Officer
Site Acquisitions and Property Management

AnRoinnOideachaisagusScileanna
Department ofEducation and ils

8Gthar Phort Laoise, AnTulach MIGr, Co. Uibh Fhail, R35 Y2NS.
Portiacise Road, Tullamore, Co Offaly, R35 Y2NS.
i
Hore

Orginal Message
From @duftandshelos com)
Sent: Wednesday & March 2020 14:18
To:Iocd.c:tionfou. oegucation govie>
Cc:ENeducation£ov >; oeducation govie>
Subject: RE: OurRef MH_25 - Mil Road, Drogheda

CAUTION: This email originated from an external source. Do no click ks or open attachments unless the sender is
known.

—
Sorry for chasing you, but can you plese come back to me on the below?

The vendor would like to see some progress andit i his intention to cose out discussions with GN/Bord Gais by tis
coming Friday

Thanks,

Original Message
rom: EE—
Sent; Tuesday3March2020 12:34
To: (NEocc5 >NI:1.5.i>
cc: coon.ovic>SE ©<0cation sov.ic>
Subject: RE: Our Ref MA_25 - Mil Road, Drogheda



refer tothe tachment which was sent you yesterday
mn
ey

nd
Ssseponoraluemai HE re Rose
Seeking federlland vatats, 2 hey wi be veloping esidenil ants om these ons anoud we nt str
ol
ErRU
fora he DES echicl em foie he map provide ond hot dcr with Gh ca provi tals
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arte tronvousisihsamsmmt wii sbevsprpers
grt,

of
IS

To.S—ch co ocsucation ovie>
ce:(I© cationov.ic> |@education.gov.ie>io.Drogas
Thats great thanksfor the uate Robbie
ind regards,
I
SieAeiionsand Property Management

DeparmentofEéucoon and Sls
thar Phrt Laoise ATulachMir,Co. Uhhall35 205,
Potsise hose Tlamore, CoOffaly, RISING
orJR—

orgnaitesate
rom:CRE»che:on)
Som Monday2March 2020 1z3

g



co: I cto: cov. ic>;| <«cationov.cc>
Subject: RE: Our Ref MH_25 - Mil Road, Drogheda

CAUTION: This email originated fromanexternal source. Donot cicklinks oropenattachmentsunlessth senderis
known

Pleasesee the attached outline which we have drawn up. We will end onto the vendor to see fhe is agreeable to
parting with the ite subject to agreeing a price

Ifthe vendor i agreeable we will end onto GNI for ther input

Regards,

_—

—

e-Original Message-—-
Froms Cusack, Aine <gine cusack@education govie>
Sent: Tuesday25February 2020 16:44
Tos Duffy, Mary <mary_duffy@education go ie>; Coakley, Robbie<Robbie,Coakley @duffandphelps com>
Cc: Curry, Austin <Austn Curry@educationgow ie; Hanly, Murty<Murty_Hanly@education govie>
Subject: RE: Our Ref MH_25- Mill oad, Drogheda

Sorry to sick my arin, but in the interest of future: proofing t would be prudent to provide enough space for a
1000 pupil 99S (rather than the 600, though that ithe sizeof the announced school) 35wel asthe primary school.
Thanks!

on 25 re 2020 15:05 IR315.i> wrote:
That's sounds about right, thanks AINE

From duffandpheips com)
Sent: Tuesday 25February2020 15:03
To education gov e>
« ocducation govic>;[I-ocoticn so. IE
<S—0ucationgov >
Subject RE; Our Ref MH_25 - Mill Road, Drogheda

CAUTION: This email originated froman external source. 00 not cicklinks or open attachmentsunlessthe sender i
known.

will.

have checked the TG online andi tates tht for the below mentioned development of this kind the DES would
need asite extending toapproximately5.42ha

We wil work on tis bass unless we har otherwise.
5



Thanks,

Original Message

Sent: Tuesday25 February2020 14:54
To: EE——— df20dhelps com>
cc. A cation ov ic>; ME ©<<cationgov.<Pescation sovie>
Subject: Our Ret MiH_25- Mil Rod, Drogheda
Hi —-—

Furthertoour telephonecll taday, 1 anconfirm that thesite extensionshould alow a campus style arrangement
to cater fora 600 pupil Post Primary school and a 16 classroom primary school with 2 classroom SNU.
Kind regarcs,

—Ste Acquisitions and Property Management

An Roinn Oideachais agus Scileanna
DepartmentofEducation and Sls

B6thar Phort Loose, An Tulach Mh, Co. Uibh hai, R35 Y2NS.
PortiaciseRoad, Tullamore, Co Offaly, R35 YaNS.
asa HE

wna eduction e<hitpsw education ie>

Orginal Message
FromISent. nurs 20 February 2020 14:47
To. oduttandohe pecan
ce education gov.ie> peducation gov.ie> IEEE
S—ciucation. gov. ic>;I © : i. on£0 ic>
Subject FW: Our Ref MH_25 - Mil Road, Drogheda
hanks

ils availbleon Monday, Wednesday and Thursday nextweek. Monday would be mypreferred date, or
Wednesdayafternoon. But ThursdaysuitsGNIand th vendor, lease go ahead and arrange.

Kind regards,

Site Acquisitions and Property Management



An Roinn Oideachais agus Scileanna
Departmentof connand ts
thar Por aise, An Tlah Wr, Co Uh hal, 35Y205
Posse fos Tufamare.CoOff 155 2G

|oon Suton eSB cationic»

Orgnol esoge
from:IE 2020 14:30
To: IN © <.ion £ov./¢>
cc: HE - 2 on gov. ic>;( - -¢.c2tion ov. c>;IEE

OuRfWi 25 Mil Rod, Drogheda

Worday Wednesdayand Thrsdy are fee
Regards,
—Semor Teahe! Offer
Pain&Budge
TE——
Deparment of GcomonantSe
Béthar Port Lise, An Tlach Mir,Co Uh hall. R35 2S Portis Rod, Tullmare, County Offaly. R35 2A

7—

Orginl espe
From, e—
So Tray 3 bran 2020 1237

ee Orne25 it Ron, Drogheda
i hats your voit nes week?

Orginal esage
From:IN.ci. ache ps. com]

Sem Tourer 20 Ferean 2020 215
To: INE © cducation fou ic>i pot. roghass
CAUTION: Tis ema arigiatedomam extemal suc, onoce ks open stchmentsnes thesender
own



We have not heardbac rom the vendor 50t would 3ppeat tha ts notgoing ahead
16 you could es me know offffffvaiabiy for nee week it would be appreciated
Thanks,

Orginal Message
Sent. Tursday 20 ebruan 2020 1211
Subject RE: Our Ret MH_25- Mil Road, Drogheda
oo-
take i thisis a non-runner today?

origina Message
rom: I
Sent Wednesday 19 February 2020 15:29

Subject: RE Our Ret Mi.25 Mil Road, Orogheds

We ae avaiable to mt onsite tomorrow afermoonif that suits your side.
indregards,

Site AcquisitionsandPropertyManagemen

7 Ronn Oideachais agus Sileanna
Department of Educationand Skis
Béthar hort Laise, An TulachMir, Co. Uibh Fai, 35 Y215

Portiacise Road, Tlamore, CoOffalyR35Y215

Fasww UENO fucducationie>

orginal Message



ror I:com]

Cc: education gov.ie>; educationgov ie>;||]

——

To: @dutfandohelps com>

—

AnRoinnOideachaisagusScileanna

”



ww. education ie<hitp:/fw education.e>

Original Message
From:(©d.{fancoheps.com)
Sent: Wednesday 13 February 2020 05:42
To:(Iton souie>
Cc: QEcdcatiocn gov o> ecucation.covJ
ccictonove| |@education souier
SUPT BL. Ref MH_25 - Mil Road, Drogheda

CAUTION: This email arginaed from an externl source. Do not cick links o open attachments unless the sender is
known.

Further to our conversation on Monday the vendor has reverted and sated that he and thei engineers can meet on
Sit at some point ths week. We are waiting to hear back from them whether Gas Networks Ireland will be present
butwill lt youknowas 500 as they comebacktome

Inthis regard can you lease confirm itherequiredpeople from theDESareavailableeither today ortomorrow?

Thanks,

Original Message
rom: I
Sent Wednecdau 12Febuary 2020 0805

To education gov ie»
co educationzoui>:INc+: ic>[NN<Icucation sov.c>; HEN <1on sv ic>

Sublect: RE: OurRef MH_25 - il Road, Drogheda

Further to our conversation yesterday. Wewill ngage withthe landowner toestablish whether they will bewilling
to extendoursitesothat canaccommodate the post primaryschooland the 24 classroom primary schol

will eters theDES's stance that theywillot be sble to make 3 revisedbidon the site without further
exploration of th site an the gas wayleave. Hopeful the vendor wil til be agreeable to meet uson sie but that

remains tobe seen

will touch base with you oncethe vendor has reverted to ur revised proposal

Regards,

—



Re —_—
Sent Tuesday 11 February 2020 12.39
To odutandsielps com>

SIE OTRET MH_25. Mil Rona

i
Thanks for your emai.
Tie Department's position remmalnsthe sare; we carn consider making revised i without frther exploration
of he ste and the gaswayleave
allowing onfrom themeeting ast week, have you had theopportunityto draft amasterplan catering orboth a
prmiry vd post orimary seh an he orton Papasai Fo oF HRA tr 2
Sppropriate?
We can be avaiable as soon a next Tuesday (18th Feb) or Wednesday (13th Feb) to meet on ie, if th vendor is
acento.
Kind regards

Site Acquisitions and Property Management

2 RolideachalsagusSeana
DepartmentofEducationandSkis
thar Phot Laoise, An Tulach MG, Co. Uibh Fall, 35 Y2N5,
Portlaoise Road,Tuamore, CoOffaly, R352A,

wea fw educationies

origina Message.
from: SE1c;on)

i education or.c>
Subject: Our Ref MH 25 Mil Road, Drogheda
CAUTION: This email originated from an externa source. 00 no lc links o open attachments unless he senders
known.
worming



Furthertothemesin st weekwe hvecontacted the vendor ee hwuld be agreeableto mesinguson
site withGa Network reland
es nsting that we make revised fe subject 0 thi request Should the offerb afer be of an scceptale
level, hewillowfor meeting with his enginerandGaNetwork Ieandon his sie to takepiace
He hasstatedhat we would ike us o comeback to him by Fridy 1thFebruaryandits important we do sof we
aegoing to be tying to scarethisein the future
Can you confirm f you are satisfied to bid on th above basis? 0we wil try and give you ome more negotiation
adie but anticipate wil argely be nine with what we have aiready en you
Welookforward to hearingfomyou

orginal esse
rom;Sent, Wednesday S Febuary 2020 10:21

Subject: RE OurRef M25. Mil Road, Drogheda

rl]
Furthertoaur conversation a coupleof weeks8.sumetisste 5 outofthe runing now?
Thevendorhas notbenchasingus butts any a mateof timebefore thi does happen,
Regards,

Original Message
rom: (EE
Sent, Thursday 30 Januiry 20201044
To:MS:01OV. 1¢>

Necoe
CIEE RE Our Ref M23 Mil Ron, rogheda



Regards,

Original Message
rom:Sent Thursday30 January 2020 10:22
To @education sovie>
« ocducaton ove;IY -con.cov ic; |
<M © education gov.ie>
Subject: RE: Ou Ref MH.25 - Mil Road,Drogheda

Many thanks or your email. will ela thebelowto the vendor.
However, he may not be agreeable tothe meeting and may push on with his plans considering he has already
granted an extension to the DES
We ill contact him ths morningan see f he i agreeable to meet on site. As its now Thursday ts unlikelythat a
meetingwil takeplace until next week.

We will propose early ext week fhe s agreeable to met withthe DES
We trustthe above is in order.
Regards,

Original essage
rom:(Ioccasc
Sent: Wednesday 29 January 2020 16:39
To cutfandghelps com>
cc education gov co;IY©ccucation gov.ic>; IN
Aeducaton govier
Subject: urRef MH_25 - Mil Road, Drogheda

Please sea email below outining comments from[JJ serio Techical Officer.

1 appreciate that the afer deadlineitis Friday, 315t Jan 2020, howeveronfooofthe information and advice
receivedbelow, the Department needsoestabish wha restrictions ar in lacewith GNI before considering this
matter futher.
In that regard, | spoke to Bill and itwasagreed that thebest wayforwardis or[lll meet onsitewith both the
Vendors engincer and Gas NetworksIreland (35 Gas NetworksIrlandwon't discuss thi issuewith 3rdparty).

i



|—
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.



Gsthar Port Laoise, An Tulach Mhor, Co Uh hail R35 Y2NS Portiaoise Road, Tullamore, CountyOffaly. R35 Y2NS

Original Message
from: ISent: Tuesday20January2020 14:48

Subject: FW: Drogheda

Seeattached re Gas wayleave. | would appreciateany comments/obsyoumayhave.

Thanks
—

Original Message...
From: (SN 21 doh ls cor]
Sent: Tuesday21 January 2020 14:30
To:(<0ov.c>
cc: I ©«ductioncovic;(I © <.cxtion gov ie>
Subject: RE: Drogheda

CAUTION: This email originatedfrom an external source. Donot cick linksor openattachments unlessthesender s
known.

Please see the attached email received from the vendors engineer. Please let me know i this provides comfort to
the DES’n housetechnical team?

We look forward to hearing from you

Thanks,

original Message
From:E—
Sent 14 January2020 14:11

Subject RE: Drogheda

Noted ME

_



To: IN - :concovi>
Cc: mu— ductiongovie>;(RR©«ation sov.ie>

that this road be in situ for July/ August 2020.

| 2



FromA ©cin 201 5>
To: ME @ iuffandphelps.con>

wormine {i}
Happy newyear!

esse see atached emi ro [IRIJoes profession. Techicar Team) fs recommending we contct sora

From: (EE ¢3pheos. com]

To: I ©¢dcation OV.ie>



Further the below we have received input rom our enginers in relation tthe documents and the gasway leave
these. Wht ar of the same view a5 us and the waleavedoes mersec our ste
oh ay pAAEWASBE waRW HR
develop land which chain  waneave ike ts.
Withregards hedrawings also indicates ha thepropesed entrance the subjectsites nota er th sk map
Shanon homes preiousty provided. The access pom sion the 4d snot in he most convenient located
oon forthsubject se. The Access pon 50a Junction, the site map provided by Shannan homes indicted
2 roundabout would be provided Th Tnction may equi sddtions af conte measures which would nor
ove ben rcuird for 3 roundabou, general oundabouts con faite a much ger capac of afc and
Fe
We can akin mre detail at Monday's meetingonce you have had a chance o consider the above
Regards,

JT
From:
Sent 20Nouember 2019 17:53
Tor occucaton govic>
Sabet Re DrcEhets
eveningJ
CW got hod of hi Rely in Shannon Homesand explained t him thttheOESwil be making a submissiontoAGP
Tegiringhe subject nds, basedon pricing vets fo the she
Apparenty he seemed relativelyfine wit us doing 50, however he did ask whether we woud be making a new bid
gong forward. OW explained hat we had resched our beng what we fee ihe perceived market value for the

Shannon Homes again made reference to the acquision in 2012 by the DES but we indicated that this evidence was
relevant 2. was purchased wa above marketvalue He ddstate thathewoud eve 10 us shorty which does
205ge that he maybe considering owering hi valu expectations owerth remains 1 bs 308m
We wil keep you posted on progress
Regards,

Orginal erage
From: [I
Sent. 18November 2019 16:32

2



To coucaiongovie>
c coucaingovie>
Subject: RE Drogheds
«I
1 have ried get ahold fCW i the phon neato the below but ave nt been succesful. Howavar, ave
ent them an mai outing ordicuson hat he OES willbe makin submission eerencing th dificult we
7% havinSuinghe Ste due to unreal ricexpectionsfomthe vendor developer, 5 pr your
Insctons.
One thina note wich Fm sure the DESis wre of, hat when the subison sent in could for wan of a
etter term ise thevendorto.certain degre.
We have ls bee sping the Planning Partnership an they have advised tht ABP usualy stay away from
making commercial decsions and do ot get invoed i he tansaton of and. The P re of the view hat th best
wey 10 3proach his submissions concentrate around th benefit the proposed school would be fr the area
hit se efrencig that the vendor ha ues price expectations. However ast 1.0 the essence wih
this submission t may nt be possiblet 4050.
We have ao reviewed th documents on the SHD application (see th attached) and will ing with Waterman
Moylan to confirm what 1 th attached is ores
Pleas califyou have anyquestions
Regards,

Original Message.
rom: ©c ucationgov.ie>Sent 15 November 2013 18.49
To dutandoneis com>
ce ducatongovie>
Sect: RE Drogheds
vif ig vou on Monday e tis.

On 15 Now 2019.17.04, offandohels com>wrote:
CAUTION: Ts emt rignate rman external Sorc. Do na cle ic or apenattachments ules he senderis
noun,
ering Gus
Can you plese come back 0 meon the below strategy. 3ssume you want ust ake the same stanceas we areith Cain with regards 0 Kicoae?
Vb speaking othe team on Monday with eds  ptentialsues in th below ink and wil ever 0 you then
Have a ood weekend



Regards,

rom: (
Sent,06 November 2019.08.31

ceIation govie>
Subject RE: Drogheda

Morning

Noted myself and the teamwill look at the documentsandcomebackto youwithanyareasofconcern.

With regards tothe gas wayleave, this was mentioned inth stage 2 assessmentseethe attached. However, the
folio in which the wayleave relates to s significantly larger than the site we are trying to acquire off Shannon Homes
and thereforewedonot know the exactlocation

We have made some enquiriesto ty and find out where the exact location of the wayleave to GN, (the party that
has al this information) however they have advised that they will not give out such detals to third parties- they will
only ge details to property owners.

With that mind we will sk Shannon homes of the exact location of the wayleave and revert back to you

Alo, canyou please come back touso theproposed strategy that you would like stakewhich i outlined inthe
attached emai. | assume you want us to state to the vendor thatthe DES willbe making a submission to the Council
ifthe vendor i not being more realistic with price expectations.

We look forwardtohearing from you

Regards,

Sent: 01 November 2019 12:52
To @auttandohetos com
« education gov. cS
Sublect: Drogheda

Just FY ee Shannon Home's SHOat Drogheda: hie://colpwestshd.je

What's the storywiththeg35 wayleave running through the schoolsite?1?

You might check if there’ anything in the SHO documents that materially impacts an the proposed schoo ie

I.have until 18th November to make a submission on this, you might just take note and we can consider
how negotiations are progressing before deciding what we might say in a submission.

M


